Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents(i) 783 (16) (16) 16 16 - - - -

Receivables (ii)

- Trade Debtors 658 - - - - - - - -

- Other Receivables 1,537 - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Assets

- Other Financial Assets 22,248 (445) (445) 445 445

- Term Deposit 45,500 (910) (910) 910 910

- Shares in Other Entities - - - - - - - - -

70,726 (926) (926) 926 926 (445) (445) 445 445

Financial Liabilities

Payables 4,263 - - - - - - - -

Borrowings - - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Liabilities - - - - - - - - -

- Accommodation Bonds - - - - - - - - -

- Other 1,314 - - - - - - - -

5,577 - - - - - - - -

65,149 (896) (896) 896 896 - (445) - 445

(i) eg. Sensitivity of cash and cash equivalents to a +1% movement in interest rates: [$22,403k*0.07]-[$22,403k*0.06] = $224k. Similar for a -1% movement in
interest rate, impact = $(224k).
(ii) The carrying amount must exclude types of statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit and GST payable).

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

68   Annual Report 2010-2011

Note 18: Financial Instruments (continued)

(d) Market Risk (Continued)
Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

2010

Carrying
Amount

$’000

Interest Rate Risk Other Price Risk

-2% +2% -2% +2%

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents(i) 6,032 (121) (121) 121 121 - - - -

Receivables (ii)

- Trade Debtors 424 - - - - - - - -

- Other Receivables 880 - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Assets

- Other Financial Assets 61,397 (775) (775) 775 775 - (458) - 458

- Term Deposit - - - - - - - - -

- Shares in Other Entities - - - - - - - - -

68,733 (896) (896) 896 896 - (458) - 458

Financial Liabilities

Payables 4,901 - - - - - - - -

Borrowings - - - - - - - - -

Other Financial Liabilities

- Accommodation Bonds - - - - - - - - -

- Other 1,052 - - - - - - - -

5,953 - - - - - - - -

62,780 (896) (896) 896 896 - (458) - 458

(i) eg. Sensitivity of cash and cash equivalents to a +1% movement in interest rates: [$22,403k*0.07]-[$22,403k*0.06] = $224k. Similar for a -1% movement in
interest rate, impact = $(224k).
(ii) The carrying amount must exclude types of statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit and GST payable).

Notes to and forming part of the
Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2011

Annual Report 2010-2011   69

Note 18: Financial Instruments (continued)

(e) Fair Value

The Health Services considers that the carrying amount of financial instrument assets and liabilities recorded in the financial statements to be a fair